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127th MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 1614 LR 2681(08)

Resolve, To Provide Funding for the County Jail Operations Fund

Fiscal Notefor Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment " A"

Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17

$0 ($4,931,792)

$0 ($4,931,792)
$0 $2,465,896

$0 $2,465,896

Projections
FY 2017-18

$0
$0
$0

$0

Projections
FY 2018-19

$0
$0
$0

$0

This amendment eliminates a one-time General Fund appropriation of $2,465,896 in 2016-17 for the County Jail
Operations Fund to meet the funding needs of the State's county jails and regional jail and reduces the General Fund
appropriation to Medical Care - Payments to Providers by $2,465,896 in fiscal year 2016-17 as aresult of the increase
in the Federal Medical Assistance Percentage for federal fiscal year 2017. As amended, the bill continuesto provide a
one-time General Fund appropriation of $2,465,896 in fiscal year 2015-16 for the County Jail Operations Fund.
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